DEKALB COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

Kellen Dooley; William L. Hartman; James A. Miller; Bruce Bell II; Steve Kelham

220 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 130 AUBURN, INDIANA 46706 (260) 925-1928

AGENDA FOR THE DEKALB COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING OF March 6, 2025

Agenda may be amended as deemed necessary.

- 1. Approval of February 20, 2025, Meeting Minutes
- 2. Approval of March Attorney Claim for \$1295.00
- 3. Minor Subdivision
 - > Townsend Acres

Parcel #05-06-15-400-010 Auburn, IN SE ¼ Section 15 T35N R13E Grant Township Walter Smith Drain No 20-00-0 William H Myers Drain No. 64-00-0 Cedar Creek Drain No. 470-00-0

- 4. Development Plan
 - Service Steel Framing

NW Corner of CR 15 & SR 8 Garrett, IN 46738 Keyser Township, Section 27 John Diehl Regulated Drain No. 45-00-0

- 5. Guest Communications Other than Agenda Items
- 6. Surveyor's Report
- 7. Discussion